Mightyband Cable Heaters . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5-2
Tempco-Pak Cable Heaters. . . . . . . . . . . .5-10
Tempco Replacement Heaters
for OEM Runnerless
Molding Systems . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5-14
SECTION
COIL AND CABLE HEATERS
5-2 Stock List & Technical Information at www.tempco.com

OEM Replacement Heaters
Call Toll Free: (800) 323-6859 • FAX: (630) 350-0232 • E-Mail: sales@tempco.com 5-17
How to Order
Custom Engineered/Manufactured Heaters
Understanding that an electric heater can be very application specific, for
sizes, ratings and terminations not listed, TEMPCO will design and manufacture
a Mini-Coil heater to meet your requirements. Standard lead time is 3 weeks.
Please Specify the following:
❏ Inner Diameter ❏ Termination Type
❏ Width/Length ❏ Cable/Braid Length
❏ Wattage ❏ Clamp Style
❏ Voltage ❏ Special Features
Stock Heaters
Select a Mini-Coil Heater from the
standard sizes and ratings list.
Clamp ID Length Part Number Part Number
Style in mm in mm Watts Volts Heater Only With Type “J” T/C
.750 19.0 1.20 30.5 � 149 240 HRN00100 HRY00110
.750 19.0 1.20 30.5 	 268 240 HRN00101 HRY00111
.750 19.0 1.75 44.4 250 240 HRN00102 HRY00112
.750 19.0 2.00 50.8 313 240 HRN00103 HRY00113
Axial .875 22.2 1.75 30.5 250 240 HRN00104 HRY00114
1.000 25.4 1.20 30.5 300 240 HRN00105 HRY00115
1.000 25.4 2.00 25.4 313 240 HRN00106 HRY00116
1.000 25.4 1.20 30.5 350 240 HRN00107 HRY00117
1.000 25.4 2.00 50.8 440 240 HRN00108 HRY00118
.500 12.7 1.20 31.7 120 240 HRN00109 HRY00119
.750 19.0 1.20 30.5 � 149 240 HRN01100 HRY01113
.750 19.0 1.20 30.5 	 268 240 HRN01101 HRY01114
.750 19.0 2.50 63.5 300 240 HRN01102 HRY01115
.875 22.2 1.20 30.5 	 268 240 HRN01103 HRY01116
.875 22.2 2.00 50.8 250 240 HRN01104 HRY01117
.875 22.2 1.75 44.4 350 240 HRN01105 HRY01118
Screw .750 19.0 1.20 30.5 400 240 HRN01106 HRY01119
.750 19.0 2.00 50.8 250 240 HRN01107 HRY01120
.750 19.0 2.00 50.8 400 240 HRN01108 HRY01121
.750 19.0 1.20 30.5 175 240 HRN01109 HRY01122
1.500 38.1 2.50 63.5 610 240 HRN01110 HRY01123
1.750 44.4 1.75 44.4 450 240 HRN01111 HRY01124
2.500 63.5 1.50 38.1 380 240 HRN01112 HRY01125
**
**
**
**
**
� It is the hot runner industry practice to refer to this heater
as 125W even though the actual wattage will be dependent
on the applied voltage. The resistance is 386.58 ohms.
	 It is the hot runner industry practice to refer to this heater
as 250W even though the actual wattage will be dependent
on the applied voltage. The resistance is 214.98 ohms.
Cam Clamp Style Round Cable with Thermocouple — Standard Sizes and Ratings
an asterisk next to the Part Number
guarantees in-stock availability
for same day shipping when PM
CST
®
Tempco P/N OEM P/N Rosemount P/N
HRN00101 534233 904FE131
HRN01101 521334 904EJ131, 904EN131, 904FB131
HRN01103 904EJ141, 904EN141, 904FB141
Tempco P/N OEM P/N Rosemount P/N
HRN00100 534234 904FE101
HRN01100 520156 904EJ101, 904EN101, 904FB101
OEM Replacement Heaters
5-18 Stock List & Technical Information at www.tempco.com
Tempco Replacement Coil Heaters for OEM Hot Runner Bushings
— Standard Sizes and Ratings —
All OEM Replacement Heaters have round cable, Type “C” galvanized armor cable
lead wire protection and LO2 lead orientation. See page 5-4.
How to Order
Custom Engineered/Manufactured Heaters
Understanding that an electric heater can be very application specific, for
sizes, ratings and terminations not listed, TEMPCO will design and manufacture
a Coil heater to meet your requirements. Standard lead time is 3 weeks.
Please Specify the following:
❏ Inner Diameter ❏ Termination Type
❏ Width/Length ❏ Cable/Braid Length
❏ Wattage ❏ Clamp Style
❏ Voltage ❏ Special Features
Stock Heaters
Select a Coil Heater from the stan-
dard sizes and ratings list.
an asterisk next to the Part Number
guarantees in-stock availability
for same day shipping when PM
CST
®
Inside Outside OEM TEMPCO
Diameter Diameter Width Distributed Close Part Part
in in in Watts Volts Wattage Wound Number Number
1⁄2 0.808 3 380 240 yes KH-52030 MHC00005
1⁄2 0.808 31⁄2 380 240 yes KH-52035 MHC00006
1⁄2 0.764 41⁄2 400 240 yes KH-53545 MHC00008
1⁄2 0.750 51⁄2 400 240 yes KH-53555 MHC00009
1⁄2 0.750 61⁄2 400 240 yes KH-53565 MHC00010
1⁄2 0.764 2 340 120 yes KH-520 MHC00012
1⁄2 0.764 21⁄2 340 120 yes KH-52025 MHC00013
1⁄2 0.764 3 380 120 yes KH-52030 MHC00014
1⁄2 0.764 31⁄2 380 120 yes KH-52035 MHC00015
1⁄2 0.744 41⁄2 400 120 yes KH-53045 MHC00016
1⁄2 0.744 51⁄2 400 120 yes KH-53055 MHC00017
1⁄2 0.744 61⁄2 400 120 yes KH-53065 MHC00018
7⁄8 1.181 25⁄8 480 240 yes KH-826 MHC00043
7⁄8 1.181 31⁄8 480 240 yes KH-82630 MHC00044
7⁄8 1.181 35⁄8 550 240 yes KH-82636 MHC00050
7⁄8 1.181 45⁄16 550 240 yes KH-82640 MHC00051
7⁄8 1.181 55⁄16 650 240 yes KH-82650 MHC00052
7⁄8 1.181 65⁄16 650 240 yes KH-82660 MHC00053
7⁄8 1.181 75⁄16 650 240 yes KH-82670 MHC00054
7⁄8 1.105 85⁄16 730 240 yes KH-84380 MHC00064
7⁄8 1.105 95⁄16 730 240 yes KH-84390 MHC00065
7⁄8 1.105 105⁄16 850 240 yes KH-84310 MHC00066
7⁄8 1.105 115⁄16 850 240 yes KH-85311 MHC00068
7⁄8 1.105 125⁄16 850 240 yes KH-85312 MHC00069
7⁄8 1.105 135⁄16 850 240 yes KH-85313 MHC00070
7⁄8 1.105 145⁄16 850 240 yes KH-85314 MHC00071
11⁄4 1.480 21⁄2 750 240 yes KH-1225 MHC00082
11⁄4 1.514 41⁄2 1250 240 yes KH-1245 MHC00083
11⁄4 1.534 61⁄2 1800 240 yes KH-1265 MHC00084
11⁄4 1.594 81⁄2 2335 240 yes KH-1285 MHC00086
11⁄4 1.626 101⁄2 2500 240 yes KH-12105 MHC00087*
*
*
*
*